Premium Filters
NUMATICS™ Series Delta 901
Table of Contents
	 Features and Benefits
	 Science of Coalescing Filtration
	 Water Separator
	 How to Order - Water Separators
	 Pressure and Temperature Specifications - Water Separators

F	 =	 Filter
F	 901	 X	 -	 08	 BN	 Z
How to Order - Water Separtaors
Note: Option combinations default to lower pressure and temperature rating.
Pressure and Temperature Specifications - Water Separators
Separator Option
Type - X
None
A W Z
Float
Drain
Ext. Drain CRN
Port Size All 1/4 to 2 2 1/4 to 2
Max. Pressure PSI (Bar) 250 (17) 250 (17) 230 (16) 200 (14)
Max. Temperature ºF (ºC) 200 (95) 150 (66) 120 (50) 180 (82)
7Visit our website at Emerson.com
SERIES
Delta 901NUMATICS
ISO CLASS
Particulate Filter – 3.0 Micron - F901G Series
C.R.N. Rated to 200 PSI at 180ºF (1/4 to 2” Inclusive)
The particulate filter is designed for heavy dirt loading. Large particles such as rust,
desiccant dust, and debris will often reduce the life of pneumatic components.
Contaminant is generated from desiccant type air dryers, older carbon steel pipes, and
from the intake of a compressor.
The particulate 3.0 micron filter element features a pleated design - consisting of
cellulose composite media which provides a large amount of surface area and extends
the life of the element. When air flows - from the outside of the element to the inside,
the particles are trapped in the space between the filter bowl and the element.
Application:
Recommended Uses:
Specifications: { Per ISO 12500 at 33.2 ppm Inlet (40 mg/m3) }
•	Solid bulk contamination removal
•	Afterfilter to a desiccant dryer
•	Protection for coalescers in heavy aerosol applications
•	3 micron particle removal in 'dry' systems
•	Solid Particle Efficiency: 97.5%
•	Maximum Solid Particle Size: 3 µm
•	Maximum Solid Concentration: 1.0 mg/m3 / (0.8375 ppm)
•	Flow Path: Outside To Inside Of Element
Materials of Construction:
Filter Particulate:
Head 1/4 - 3: A380.0 Cast Aluminum
Bowl 1/4 - 1: A380.0 Cast Aluminum
Bowl 1-1/4 - 3: A356.0-T6 Cast Aluminum
Seals: Fluorocarbon (FKM)
Standard Manual Drain: Brass
Particulate Element:
End Caps: 6061-T6511 Anodized Aluminum
Element: Phenolic Cellulose Pleat
End Cap Bonding Material: Epoxy Resin
Support Cores: Galvanized Carbon Steel
ANSI SYMBOL
Note: Maximum efficiency occurs at stated flows
Note: Heads and Bowls – Anodized
Flow Ratings
Port Size
SCFM m3/h
∆ P
Based on 100 PSI (7 bar) inlet
1/4 52 88 1.5 PSID
3/8 67 114 1.5 PSID
1/2 86 146 1.5 PSID
3/4 190 323 1.5 PSID
1 305 518 1.5 PSID
1-1/4 495 841 1.5 PSID
1-1/2 606 1030 1.5 PSID
2 1155 1962 1.5 PSID
2-1/2 1485 2523 1.5 PSID
3 1856 3153 1.5 PSID
3
PARTICULATE GRADE FILTER